Rock Wool Manufacturing Company Asbestos Trust

(A Delaware Business Trust)
Sylvester F. Miniter, III, Trustee

Email: Trustee@resasb.org

P. O. Box 510 Leeds, AL 35094

October 25, 2010

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Rock Wool Asbestos Trust will open an:

ASBESTOS PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMS PERIOD

BEGINS: 12:01 AM, EST, November 14, 2010

ENDS: 11:59 PM, EST, January 13, 2011

Cash Claim Distributions will begin as soon as practicable after the close of the Claims Period.

If your clients have been paid by another asbestos trust and additionally identify ROCK WOOL's product as a cause of his or her injury, your clients are possibly entitled to a cash payment from the Trust.

Announcements will run in publications of general public circulation prior to the opening of the Claims Period so that you and your clients, as well as the general public will be officially notified approximately 15-30 days in advance of the opening of the Claims Period.

This letter is a courtesy notice so that you may prepare and file immediately after the opening of the Claims Period. Claims will be paid, based on cash availability, on a First-In, First-Out (FIFO) basis.

The filing and payment procedures are simple and cost effective. The electronic filing of batches of claims is encouraged. Telephonic filing is also available for individual claimants. The filing and distribution process is a paperless internet based process that attorneys and individual claimants may access and easily use.

The electronic filing process will be conducted through the Trust's website at: www.resasb.org.

Instructions and criteria for filing can also be found at the website. If you need further assistance you may contact the Trust's Executive Administrator at trustassistant@resasb.org.

Payment will be in the amount of \$100 to \$500 based on availability of funds and total number of Claims received.

Very truly yours,

Sylvester F. Miniter III, Trustee